# Unofficial Copy HB0136/051292/1

## BY: House Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 136

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "Act;" insert "defining a certain term;".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 12, insert:

## "(A) IN THIS SECTION, "DRUG" DOES NOT INCLUDE ALCOHOL.";

and in lines 13 and 21, strike "(A)" and "(B)", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "(C)", respectively.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 16, after the semicolon, insert "OR"; and strike beginning with "; OR" in line 18 down through "ARTICLE" in line 20.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 23, strike "\$5,000" and substitute "<u>\$2,500</u>"; and in the same line, strike "5 YEARS" and substitute "<u>1 YEAR</u>".